MOUNTE	Guo Citang	ASSIG	MMENT (Office)	,	THE PARTITION OF THE PA
	Hor Yinrul	OF	AIG	Dote/Tim	26/2/2020@ 11-10cr
Estimated Co			Bill to:		
To long w	VS/TP RES / OD RE	S/EVA/INV/M			
TO Impect V	chicle No.	211 4311	В	Insured: SK	14754X
at Workshop	10/5	Jippun T	rading	Tel: 9008	8339
ci	BIK 10 AM	K Ind- part	C DA # 04-0	6	
Policy Noc				07852600	14950
Sun Insued			Excess:	4	
Make of Vel (Climi's Recon				D.O.A.	25/02/2026
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 H	RS (up)		H.O.D.:	Endocument:
	11 44	h2N	Alex	Vehicle II	Down
Date/Time:	11.58am@ 26 2 2	OPerson Confac	ino: P(W	Venue II	GOUT.
Date/Time:				venue II	9001
Date/Time:	Action/Justruction	Eshmale &		Veture II	•
Date/Time:	Action/Justruction	V Namile!		Veture II	· ·
Date/Time:	Action/Justruction	V Namile!		Veture II	,
Date/Time:	Action/Justruction	V Namile!		Veture II	,

	ASSIGNMENT			6-202
From: Date: 26 Estimated Cost: OO/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV		GL 7311 / / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L		
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLL 7311B	Make:	Taget 1	H15 00	1598
4.17		10/cha A		Std/NI/NA
at Workshop m/s Jippun Tradit		silver	T/Radio: Insured / S	
of 10 AMK Ind. Park 2A # 04-	The second secon	258870	(Maulo, Illsureu)	SUTHITHA
Insured: 9100 0 58 9	Eng/No:	1110 053.	28210610	CUMA
	C/No:	/1		8412
Claims No.		God / Fair / Poor / Burn		
Surn Insured: Excess:		Ger / Jammed / Leaked		
(Client's Record)		rder / Jammed / Leaked		
Make of Veh: Alex@9008 8		/ S/Rim / STD A/Rim o	/	
	Tyre Size:	F: 195	165R15	
(Policy Condition)		R:	U	01/10/2
Remark: The veh had commenced its		EXNOVA (GY.) FS I LIZA	/ MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YO	KO or		
Bel. or Market Value: \$22 C	Front	,	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes o	or No R/Bal.	6 mm	R/Bal. 6	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes o	or No L/Bal.	6 mm	L/Bal. 6) mm
Est Repairs: S days Res.: Yes	or No D.O.A. 2	5-02-20	1-0.01 260	02-2
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes	or No Survey held	at W	15	ahn
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS (UP)	Vehicle: IN / OUT	ages : Frt / Rear / O/S	/ N/S / U/C / Rooftd	p or (
Date: Person Contacted:		/ Chassis frame / Boo	dy Structure affected d	ue to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction (06 : 12566	200 WAh	Petar		
10/3 Finliz \$3	200 001/11			
101111111111111111111111111111111111111	99(0)	**		
101111111111111111111111111111111111111		ED I 1 MAR 20	20	
101111111111111111111111111111111111111	9%)	Т	20	
(Red: 4644.51; 5)	990) RECEIV	pair: 5	Survey Fee:	
Dala/Time, File Page 10? : Prell. Report	RECEIV	pair: 5		250
Dula/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report 1) 113 TUPS : Final Report	RECEIV Days Of Re	pair: 5	Survey Fee:	250
Dala/Time, File Page 10? 1) 11 3 TUPIST : Final Report Dala/Time, File Resum to?	P(0) RECEIV Days Of Re Resurvey M Add Fee: : Site	pair: 5	Survey Fee:	
Data/Time, File Page 10? Data/Time, File Page 10? Prell. Report Final Report Data/Time, File Redum to?	Days Of Re Resurvey M	pair: 5	Survey Fee: Transportation:)S+RSSI	
Dala/Time, File Pass to? 1) 11/3 TUDIST : Prell. Report Crate/Time. File Reflum to? 2)	Days Of Re Resurvey M Add Fee: :Site	pair: 5 lo. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation:)S+RSSI) Phoiss	

Your password will expire in 14 days. Click here to change it.

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SLL7311B vs SKT4754X (OI) on D.O.A.: 25/02/2020

From: * Hor, Yinrul

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Cc. Lim, Kok-Chong, Fan, Winnie-LW, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Subramaniam, Divyashni, Teo, Ericweihong

2/26/2020 11:10:16 AM Sent

Attachments: 25022020122635.pdf 25022020122635.pdf

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from RIAZ LLC.

Claim no

: 0785260949SG003

Case Owner

: Chan Kian Meng

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Xing Guo Qiang as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Auto Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208 Yinrul.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Hui Ling <riaz@justice.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 5:46 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul < Yinrul. Hor@aig.com>

Cc: Lim, Kok-Chong <Kok-Chong.Lim@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

<NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Subramaniam, Divyashni <Divyashni.Subramaniam@aig.com>; Teo,

Ericweihong < Ericweihong. Teo@aig.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SKT4754X AND

SLL7311B ON 25/02/2020

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs.

We refer to your below email.

We would like to appoint Mr Guo Qiang from LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Advocates and Solicitors 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413 TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220 Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to riaz@justice.com.sg. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption. From: Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com> Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 2:16 PM To: Hui Ling <riaz@justice.com.sg> Cc: Lim, Kok-Chong < Kok-Chong Lim@aig.com >; Chin, Lee-Ying < Lee-Ying Chin@aig.com >; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa < NoorMariesa. AbuKassim@aig.com >; Subramaniam, Divyashni < Divyashni. Subramaniam@aig.com >; Teo, Ericweihong < Ericweihong Teo@aig.com > Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SKT4754X AND SLL7311B ON 25/02/2020 This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment. Este es un mensaje cifrado y seguro. Para leerlo, abra el archivo Esta é uma mensagem criptografada segura. Para lê-lo, abra o anexo. Ceci est une sécurité, un message crypté. Pour le lire, ouvrez la pièce jointe.

これは暗号化された電子メールです。 閲覧には添付ファイルを開いてください。

Click here by 2020-03-03 00:15 CST to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete is

From: Yinrul.Hor@aig.com To: riaz@justice.com.sg

Cc: Kok-Chong.Lim@aig.com ,Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Divyashni.Subramanlam@aig.com

Ericweihong.Teo@aig.com

Subject: aigencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SKT4754X AND SLL7311B

ON 25/02/2020

Date: Tue, 25 Feb 2020 06:15:32 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference : SLL 7311B (V) JIPPUN

Our Reference : SKT4754X

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the prerepair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Auto Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208 Yinrul.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Hui Ling <riaz@justice.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 12:28 PM

To: Parthiban, Theerthan <Theerthan.Parthiban@aig.com>; Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com>

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

<NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>;

Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>; Subramaniam, Divyashni <Divyashni.Subramaniam@aig.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLL 7311B AND SKT 4754X ON 25.02.2020

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

. 80

Please find the enclosed notice of accident for your immediate action.

Thanks & Best Regards,

BIAZ IIC

Hailing

Advocates and Solicitors

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD

09-09 CHINATOWN POINT

SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to riaz@justice.com.sg. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.



RIAZ

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

ACRA NUMBER : 200911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER 200911678H

25/02/2020

Our Ref: SLL 7311B (V) JIPPUN

Your Ref: SKT 4754X

TO:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way Tower 2 #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

RIAZ QAYYUM ILLE HONSE NUS

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN ILLEHONE UTAS

MUHD RIDHWAN ABDUL RAHIM (LEE HONE) LEEDE

BY FAX (6415 3727) ONLY

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to notify you of a road traffic accident on <u>25.02.2020</u> at about <u>0810</u> hours along <u>Geylang East Central</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SLL 7311B</u> and vehicle registration number <u>SKT 4754X</u> driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client /we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Name of workshop

JIPPUN TRADING

Address

10 ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2A

#04-06 AMK AUTO POINT

SINGAPORE 568047

Telephone no.

9100 0589 PETER / 9008 8339 ALEX

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

:

Yours faithfully

Kiaz.

cc. Client

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection





Altis Used	Vehicle List ((20 vehicles)	
------------	----------------	---------------	--

Car Model	Price	Depreciation	Reg Date	Eng Cap	Mileage	Company	Availabi
Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A (COE till 10/2022)	\$21,555	\$8,230 /yr	11-Oct-2007	1,598 cc		Cars Premium	Availal

100% Loan Available Now! Free Servicing And Credits To Go Along! Free 3M Polishing For New Year Delivery! Monthly Only \$700 For Full Lo Cheaper Then Rental.

Office No. - 63654321

Chan - 93387838 | Ong - 90267877

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$17,800 \$6,520 /vr 20-Nov-2007 1,598 cc Lipo 88 Leasing Pte Ltd Availal (COE till 11/2022)

Office No. - -

Sham - 93207450 | Yap - 83287973 | Samantha - 88181116 | Yang - 87798127

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$17,800 \$6,450 /vr 13-Dec-2007 1,598 cc MyCar Pte Ltd Availat (COE till 11/2022)

Single Owner! Well Maintained 6 Months Warranty, Excellent Condition, Accident Free, Bank Loan/In House Loan Available, Trade In Welcor

Office No. - 65700007 Jesslyn Kuek - 91761786 | Douglas - 96680056 | Mike - 93855385 | Brad Chai - 96470879

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$44,900 17-Apr-2008 1,598 cc \$5,780 /yr SB Motoring Pte Ltd Availal (COE till 11/2027)

Super High Loan Available, New Whole Car Paintwork And New Leather Seats To Be Done. Please Call For Viewing.

Office No. - 67476028

Andy Ng - 91739289 | Margaret Yeo - 96560793

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$21,500 \$6,660 /yr 22-May-2008 1,598 cc Availal (COE till 05/2023)

Well Maintained, Reliable Family Sedan, Call To View Now!

Office No. - -

Mr Ng - 82238601

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$23,800 \$7,030 /yr 18-Jul-2008 1,598 cc 150,500 km GMA Auto Enterprise Availal (COE till 07/2023) LLP

One Of The Most Preferred COE Renewal Car. Durable And Reliable With Low Maintenance Cost. Excellent Condition, Very Well Maintained B Owner.

Office No. - 64531967

Marcus - 90604010 | Gibson - 96729559 | Andre - 91125703 | Mike - 91158182

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$23,800 \$6,780 /yr 02-Sep-2008 1,598 cc 170,000 km Island Car Trading Pte Availal (COE till 08/2023) Ltd

Bank And In House Loan Available. High Loan Available. Call Now For More Enquirers. New Engine Mounting

Office No. - 68443588

Jackie - 93656556

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$24,300 \$6,790 /yr 26-Sep-2008 1,598 cc 178,122 km Lake View Credit Pte Ltd Availal (COE till 09/2023)

Surely The Best Condition Altis 1.6A, See To Fall In Love! Genuine Low Mileage Clocked Of 15500km Annually, No Further Repairs Needed. Fussy Uncle Owner, Sale Due To Low Utilization. New Yokohama Tyre...

Office No. - 67499895

Alvin - 97914451 | Mr Ong - 96700322 | Tong Hoe - 96433160

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$44,800 15-Oct-2008 1,598 cc \$5,190 /yr Mandai Motor Trading Availal (COE till 10/2028)

Office No. - 67775585

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	792E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SLL7311B
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	27 Feb 2020
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	3ZZ4765492
Chassis No.:	MR053ZEE106108472
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,777.00
Original Registration Date:	11 Jun 2008
First Registration Date:	11 Jun 2008
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid:	\$16,777.00
ntended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	15 X
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	and the state of t
COE Expiry Date:	10 Jun 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$19,107.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$12,566.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$12,566.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Feb 2020

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

andresaid.	ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/02/2020 10:03
Date Of Accident	25/02/2020 08:10
Exact Location Of Accident	GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL INTO PAYA LEBAR RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLL7311B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIMOGO TRANS
Co Reg No	53388792E
Email Address	ATMY3004@YAHOO.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-900B8339
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90088339
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	COROLLA ALTIS-1.6 E (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	5113377188
Cover Note Number	19/10/2019 - 18/10/2020
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN YONG SENG
NRIC No	S0255190Z
Date Of Birth	31/05/1946
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/11/1963
Driving Experience	56 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97311955
Fax Number	70 march estato 246 (65.7 m) 67
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 232 BAIN STREET #23-21

Postcode

180232

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Passenger 1

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

GEYLANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 CASSIA LINK, POSTCODE: 397618, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

MY VEHICLE WAS STOPPED STATIONARY ON THE RIGHT LANE OF GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL INTO PAYA LEBAR ROAD. WHILE WAITING FOR MAIN TRAFFIC CLEARANCE, I FELT AN IMPACT ON MY VEHICLE REAR PORTION.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKT4754X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HYUNDAI

Details Of Properties

FRONT PORTION

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

OH SEHOON

NRIC/Passport Number

G3441944U

Contact Number

91286777

Address

Page 2 of 19

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

TAN YONG SENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLL7311B

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

BLK 232 BAIN STREET #23-21

Postcode

180232

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

NTUC Income Monu Service Control 5 2 QC

Report Not MT ______ D.O.X.

Vehicle No. 7 At US

Report Date: 25.2.2020 Start Time: 10.14 AM Reporting Type: H End Time:

IMPORTANT NOTICE SKETCH PLAN

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
 of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer in my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") moviare permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurers who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers), who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers", the Insurers' lawvers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of "
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident ancior my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud defection, investigation and management in present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - ii) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonable required for the purposes stated, or
- (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, law or court orders.

OGO TAY UEN Z S3388792E Ch

25/2/2020 10:12

25/2/2020 10:12

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Chen JunLiang NRIC/ Fin No: \$990765 SKETCH PLAN PAYA LEBAR ROAD GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL INTO PAYA LEBAR RD Vehicle A: SLL7311B Vehicle B: SKT4754X

MY VEHICLE WAS STOPPED STATIONARY ON THE RIGHT LANE OF GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL INTO PAYA LEBAR ROAD, WHILE WAITING FOR MAIN TRAFFIC CLEARANCE, I FELT AN IMPACT ON MY VEHICLE REAR PORTION.

DECLARATION

I'We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyhoider's Signature

Date & Time:

25/2/2020 10:12

25/2/2020 10:12

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Chen JunLiang NRIC/ Fin No: S990765





Police Station Of Origin; Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999

† of 4 Report No. T/20200225/2031

REPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
Philipping Committee	_		THE PERSON NAMED IN

20/02/	ime Report 2020 11:41		Vide Report No.:	Ctot	
Inform	ant's Parti	culars		Station Diary No. 28	
Name of Informant: TAN YONG SENG ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S0255190Z Nationality:		90Z	Home/Office:	T #23-21 SINGAPORE 180232 Mobile: 97319155	
SINGAP Sex:	ORE CITIZ	ZEN	Email:		
Male	ale 73 Date of Birth:		Type of Informant		
Race: hinese			Driver Language:		
ocupati	on:		English	Institution / School Name:	
RIVATE	HIRE DRI	VER	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3	Date of Expiry.	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink	Date/Time of	30.00	Tune (i)
OF I PAING FY	pad 1 and Road 2 ST CENTRAL	Drive: No	Accident: 25/02/2020 0		Type of Location Slip road
TA LEBAR	ROAD				
		Road Surface:			
Clear Traffic Flow:		Road Surface: Dry		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control			d Speed Limit:
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way Type of Collision	n: Against - Others	Dry			ic Volume

Vehicle No.		Make			SECTION AND INCOME.	
SKT4754X	Car	Mark	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SLL7311B	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
					Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	Damaged
Arry Pedestrian Involved No.	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	
	Use of Pedestrian Crossing NA

POLICE REPORT Pg. 2



T/20200225/2031

2 of 4

Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C

Report No. T/20200225/2031

1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000	10000000	(0000)	1000	SOOM
Name	OH SEEHOON			ID No		G3441944U
Related Vehicle	SKT4754X (Car)			Conta	ct No.	91286777
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Liceni Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Driver		355555	9500 PCS-0	00005	8000	E052555555550
Name	TAN YONG SENG			ID No	-	S0255190Z
Related Vehicle	SLL7311B (Car)			Conta	ct No.	97319155
Hospital/Clinic	CHUAH CLINIC & SUF	RGERY P	TE LTD	Class Drivin Licens Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	25/02/2020		Date Disc	harge	25/02	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of	Injury	Slight	

Brief Details.

On 25/02/2020 at about 0810hrs, I was at the slip road of Geylang East Central towards Paya Lebar Road when I made a complete stop before the dotted lines, waiting for the main traffic to clear. Suddenly, I felt an impact on the rear of my vehicle which caused my body to move forward causing my chest area to hit the steering wheel. Due to the impact, I felt pain at my chest area as well as my neck area.

I then went out from my vehicle and discovered one vehicle at my rear had collided onto my rear bumper. My rear bumper was damaged due to the collision. I also noticed that the rear vehicle had slight damages to its front bumper.

I then exchanged my particulars with the other vehicle driver and both of us then left the scene. There was a language barrier between us as the said driver was a Korean and he doesn't understand English.

I had a passenger in my car who did not sustain any injuries.

On the same day, I went to Chuah Clinic for my injuries and was given 3 days of MC.

I wished to state that there wasn't any in car camera in my car.

POLICE REPORT Pg. 3



Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999



3 of 4

Report No. T/20200225/2031

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

POLICE REPORT Pg. 4





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20200225/2031

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

-			-	
- 25	ĸa	tch	ъ.	an

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sr Staff Sgt AHMAD ZAHID BIN JASNI	Signature Of Informant
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/02/2020 11:41
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No. 254/62PRice	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

JIPPUN TRADING

277D Compassvale Link #15-308 Singapore 544277 Email Address: jippuntrading@gmail.com Tel: 9100 0589 Hp: 9008 8339

ESTIMATE

Date of Accident:

25-Feb-20

Vehicle Number:

SLL7311B

Make/Model:

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A

Make/Model: Toyota Corolla Altis 1	.6A			1409	, repas	5
Description	Qty Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Curp		
Spare Parts	city offic	OIIIL PIICE	Amount	ALLe	v what "	ita
Rear Bumper CHA (S.	A 1 pc	521.80	521.80 /	LITTE	· of or f	
Rear Bumper (Sement 19/ U	A 1 pc	156.70		10.	10: -un 6)	
Rear Bumper Bracket RH X (1 pc	92.70		, ano	willing &	
Rear Bumper Reflector RH X	1 pc	48.90		1 1-1-	auto, Con	1.
Rear Bumper Side Retainer RH Long	. L 1 pc	55.33				
Rear Bumper Side Retainer RH Short	Cut 1 pc	42.97		1 2		
Rear Lamp Lower Retainer RH &	/ 0.0 1 pc	45.60		. (11	ai-f	
Rear Bumper Side Retainer LH Long	200 1 pc	55.33			00000	5
Rear Bumper Side Retainer LH Short %/	N/V 1 pc	42.97		151	880282	
Rear Lamp Lower Retainer LH X 7	1 pc	45.60		1	1 1	
. 11	1 pc	871.90		26	12/202	0
Rear Boot Lamp CAU AIA		195.40	1	27.4		
	2 pcs	78.70	100	95.4	then.	
Rear Boot Hinge LH/RH X N/L	2 pcs		/ /	>		
Rear Boot Lock w/key	1 pc	158.90 198.75				
		14137-00-1-1	1			
Rear Boot Inner Lock / IFT	1 pc	212.75	The state of the s			
Rear Boot Chrome Moulding > NN	1 pc	242.90				
Rear Boot Altis Logo	1 pc	45.17	-			
Rear Boot Corolla Logo	1 pc	45.70				
Rear Boot Toyota Logo / LH X NI	V 1 pc	67.80	and the same of th	100		
Tail Lamp Assembly LH/RH	2 pcs	322.97				
Tail Lamp Gasket LH/RH × NN	2 pcs	25.20				
Tail Lamp End Panel	1 pc	822.90				
Tail Lamp End Panel Lower X NN	1 pc	311.95				
Tail Lamp End Panel Trim Board /	1 pc	388.95		10. To	109.53	
1.6 Emblen / Mc 32		14 17 17 17 18 14 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	\$5,721.11		1. 5	
1.0	THE A. L. C.	Less 25%				
	LKK Auto Consultants henc Sub the Repairer of the following:	Miliotal Parts I	\$4,290.83	25	32,15	
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	 To resurvey beforeafter spray points 		1			
Spare Parts II - S/Nett	 To display damage spants, during 	-197		2		
Rear Bumper Clip	 Parts prices are subject to 12, pcs. 	5.00	20,000,000	30		
Tail Lamp Clip X M AL	 Third party survey is on a "V8rpcsPn No illegal modification in a "V8rpcsPn 		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	X		
Rear End Panel Garnish Clip	No illegal modification(s) is Boyes Supplementary item(s) must be resur-	5.71	45.68	20		
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	 Supplementary item(s) must be resunts subject to final approval from maura 	ince Company	350.00	200		
	Acknowledged by Repairer	·Total Parts II	\$503.68	250		
	Signature:					
Labour	Date:			2		
Rewiring			50,00	50	Fram 15	-
Installation of Reverse Sensor			100.00	40	40/210	5
Panel beating to remove and replace, to kn	ock and reshape			7	20%: 3200	
damaged parts and area.			1400.00	600	20/0: 2200	
To putty and spray painting the repaired pa				-		
sanding of surfaces, final polishing and wax	ng. NTO		1400.00	100.		
Anti-Rust Undercoating	(27) No.)		100.00	60		
	(S(///)E)	Total Labour	\$3,050.00	14/20		
	() 19	* 1550 45 LS 4 LS 1 LS 1		50		

Total Repair Cost \$7,844.51

7864.76.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg,No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG20003205/GTD3N2

Date:

16/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle No :

SLL7311B

Insured Vehicle No:

SKT4754X

Date of Loss:

25/02/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0785260949SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

Colour:

SLL7311B

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS, 1.6 (A)

Engine No:

3ZZ4765492

Reg. Date:

11/06/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MR053ZEE106108472 258870 km

Engine Capacity:

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

Goodyear 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
4,814.76	2,582.15	2,232.61	46.37
0.00	0.00	0.00	
3,050.00	1,430.00	1,620.00	53.11
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
S\$) 7,864.76	4,012.15	3,852.61	48.99
S\$)	3,200.00		
S\$) 7,864.76	3,200.00	4,664.76	59.31
	4,814.76 0.00 3,050.00 0.00 0.00 \$\$) 7,864.76 \$\$)	4,814.76 2,582.15 0.00 0.00 3,050.00 1,430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \$	4,814.76 2,582.15 2,232.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,050.00 1,430.00 1,620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,852.61 S\$) 3,200.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2020

Jippun Trading (HQ)

Date Inspected:

26/02/2020 Inspected At:

BLOCK 10 AMK INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A# 04-06

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

XING GUO QIANG Adjuster:

Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recomm	nen	hah	Par	te
Reconn	пеп	ueu		LO

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Cracked	521.80 FL	*521.80 FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	156.70 FL	*156.70 FL
3	1	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	92.70 FL	*-FL
4	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	Not Necessary	48.90 FL	*-FL
5	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH LONG	Cut	55.33 FL	*55.33 FL
6	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH SHORT	Cut	42.97 FL	*42.97 FL
7	1	*REAR LAMP LOWER RETAINER RH	Cut	45.60 FL	*45.60 FL
8	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH LONG	Deformed	55.33 FL	*55.33 FL
9	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH SHORT	Not Necessary	42.97 FL	*-FL
10	1	*REAR LAMP LOWER RETAINER LH	Not Necessary	45.60 FL	*-FL
11	1	*REAR BOOT	Bent	871.90 FL	*639.40 FL
12	1	*REAR BOOT LAMP	O/s Cracked/N/s Not Necessary	390.80 FL	*195.40 FL
13	2	*REAR BOOT HINGE LH/RH	Not Necessary	157.40 FL	*-FL
14	1	*REAR BOOT RUBBER	Twisted	158.90 FL	*158.90 FL
15	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK W/KEY	Not Necessary	198.75 FL	*-FL
16	1	*REAR BOOT INNER LOCK	Bent	212.75 FL	*145.50 FL
17	1	*REAR BOOT CHROME MOULDING	Not Necessary	242.90 FL	*-FL
18	1	*REAR BOOT ALTIS LOGO	Necessary	45.17 FL	*29,40 FL
19	1	*REAR BOOT COROLLA LOGO	Necessary	46.70 FL	*28.80 FL
20	1	*REAR BOOT TOYOTA LOGO	Necessary	67.80 FL	*22,40 FL
21	1	*TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY LH/RH	O/s Cracked/N/s Not Necessary	645.94 FL	*281.80 FL
22	2	*TAIL LAMP GASKET LH/RH	Not Necessary	50.40 FL	*-FL
23	1	*TAIL LAMP END PANEL	Buckled	822.90 FL	*532.80 FL
24	1	*TAIL LAMP END PANEL LOWER	Not Necessary	311.95 FL	*-FL
25	1	*TAIL LAMP END PANEL TRIM BOARD	Deformed	388.95 FL	*170.40 FL
26	1	*1.6 EMBLEM	Necessary	27.00 FL	*27.00 FL
27	12	*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
28	8	*TAIL LAMP CLIP	Not Necessary	48.00 FS	*-FS
29	8	*REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIP	Necessary	45.68 FS	*20.00 FS
30	1	*SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	350.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
		- List Item Disco	Sub Total (S\$) ount on L items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	6,251.79 1,437.03	3,359.53 777.38
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,814,76	2.582.15

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	REWIRING	New	50.00	30.00
2	INSTALLATION OF REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	40.00
3	PANEL BEATING TO REMOVE AND REPLACE, TO KNOCK AND RESHAPE DAMAGED PARTS AND AREA	New	1,400.00	600.00
4	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING THE REPAIRED PARTS, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING	New	1,400.00	700.00
5	ANTI-RUST UNDERCOATING	New	100.00	60.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	3,050.00	1,430.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >